
NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE 

Date: August 5, 2019 

Trustee: GREG STUBBS 

Mortgagee: INCOMMONS BANK, N.A. 

Note: 

Date: May31,2016 

Amount: ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND AND NO/100 
DOLLARS ($175,000.00) 

Borrower: CALVIN R. COKER AND LAURA COKER 

Lender: INCOMMONS BANK, N.A. 

Date of Sale of Property: September 3, 2019 

Earliest Time of Sale of Property: 11 :30 a.m. 

Place of Sale of Property: Front door of Courthouse Annex located at 1910 Industrial 
Park Road, Marlin, Texas 

Deed of Trust 

Date: May 31, 2016 

Grantor: CALVIN R. COKER AND LAURA COKER and wife, 

Mortgagee: INCOMMONS BANK, N.A. 

Recording Information: Document No. 00001046 in the Real Property 
Records of Falls County, Texas 

Property: 

Two tracts of 34.01 acres of land, out of the J. Hogan Survey, A-29, Falls County 
Texas, more fully described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part 
hereof for all purposes, and 

40' wide access easement, out of the J. Hogan Survey, A-29, Falls County, 
Texas, more fully described in Exhibit "B" attached hereto and made a part 

0.37 acre access easement, out of the J. Hogan Survey, A-29, Falls County, 
Texas, more fully described in Exhibit "C" attached hereto and made a part 
hereof for all purposes; and 

15' wide access easement, out of the J. Hogan Survey, A-29, Falls County, 
Texas, described in a deed dated June 1, 1956 from Thomas J. Hickerson, et al 
to Clyde R. Coker, recorded in Volume 235, Page 484, Deed Records of Falls 
County, Texas. 

REED & REED, L.L.P. 
Benjie Reed 

P.O. Box 1072 
Mexia, Texas 76667 

254-562-5547 

fllED~! iLs:fl:'A 

I\UG 07 2019 
LINDA WATKINS 

CO. CLK. FALLS CO. 



ASSERT AND PROTECT YOUR RIGHTS AS A MEMBER OF THE ARMED 

FORCES OF THE UNITED STATES. IF YOU ARE OR YOUR SPOUSE IS SERVING 

ON ACTIVE MILITARY DUTY, INCLUDING ACTIVE MILITARY DUTY AS A MEMBER 

OF THE TEXAS NATIONAL GUARD OR THE NATION GUARD OF ANOTHER STATE 

OR AS A MEMBER OF A RESERVE COMPONENT OF THE ARMED FORCES OF 

THE UNITED STATE, PLEASE SEND WRITTEN NOTICE OF THE ACTIVE DUTY 

MILITARY SERVICE TO THE SENDER OF THIS NOTICE IMMEDIATELY. 

Notice is given that on the Date of Sale, Trustee will offer the Property for sale at 

public auction at the Place of Sale, to the highest bidder for cash "AS IS". The sale will 

begin at the Time of Sale or not later than three hours thereafter. This sale will be 

conducted subject to the right of rescission contained in section 51.016 of the Texas 

Property Code . . 

ST ATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF LIMESTONE Al 

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the ~ay of August, 2019, 
by GREG STUBBS, and in the capacity therein stated. 

' ~,, SAMANTHA L. HENRY 

~ ~~"'*" ~l-
6<,. NOTARY PUBLIC ·r ~ · ':, STATE OF TEXAS 

",- ,0 ID# 12947126-7 
\ ~' ,,+• My Comm. E,pi,es 06-25-2021 

;;i-.,::;a.,,_~C 4 

~~•n-uu, ~:.......,,,.~---4-

REED & REED, L.L.P. 
Benjie Reed 

P.O. Box 1072 
Mexia, Texas 76667 

254-562-5547 



EXHIBIT "A' 
?~- I of.:l 

TRACT4 
34.01 ACRE TRACT 
J. Hogan Surv~y 
A-29 
Fails County, Texas 

FIELD NOTE DESCRIPTION 

Being a 34 .01 acre tract of land out of the J. Hogan Survey, Abstract No. 29, Falls County, 
Texas, and being out of and a part of that eertain called 200 acre tract of land described to 
Charles Coker, et al. recorded in Volume 27. Paga 605 of the Official Records of Falls 
County, Texas, said 34.01 acres being more particularly described by metes and bounds as 
follows: 

Commencing at a 1 l2 inch iron rod found at a fence comer post at the southwest comer of 
said 200 acre tract, same being the northwest comei of that certain called 266-1/4 acre tract 
to David R. McAtee. (74/858), located on the east line of that certain called 362.67 acre 
tract lo David and Carole McAtee, (831343); 

THENCE along the south line of said 200 acre tract common boundary with said 266-1/4 
acre tract, and along a fenee line, N 57,.21 '25" E a distance of 522.78 feet to a 1/2 inch iron 
;od with yellow cap set for the southwest corner and POINT OF BEGINNING of this; 

THENCE crossing said2CO acre tract N 12°49'52tt Ea distance of 2572.83 feet to a 
calculated point en the west bank of the Brazos River. 

THENCE a!cing the meanders of the west bank of the Brazos River the fellowing courses 
and distances: 

S 87°44'50" Ea distance oi 18.46 feet to a calculated point, 
S 82°41'06" Ea distance of 378.23 feet tn a calculated point, 
S 89°50'2r Ea dh,;tance of 260.88 feel to a ec1lculated point for the northeast corner of this; 

THENCE crossing said 200 acre tract, S 12°49'52" W a distance of 2009.83 feet to a 1/2 
inch iron rod with yallow cap set near a fence line on tha. south Jina.of said 200 acre tract. 
being the north !ine of said 266-1 i4 acre tract far the southeast comer cf this; 

THENCE along the south line of said 200 acre tract, common boundary with said 266-1/4 
ac~ tract l:l 57°21'25" W a distancs of 926.73 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING, in ail 
containing ~4.01 acres of land. 

This SUiVey was conducted using Global Positioning System (GPS) data, therefore all 
bearings are based off of True North. 

This description to accompany a plat cf like date representing an on the ground survey 

supervised by me Tyler Tumlinson. Ragister~d Professional Land Surveyor. 

Aµril19,2015 

:;;7?~·= 
Tyler Tumlinson 
RPLS No .. 6410 
00150-COK 

Tu.l'J'Ji,,son Land Surveying.• 254.93L6iG7 -2114 C.R. 219 C.ameron, Texas 76520 

{ 



TUJ.lfLl1VSOlV 
_7JS:.. ·-=~"' • ·\l\'') ,, ,,,. 'E'··c•·c-'f'· ~- - L. ' i " ...... , I. .;:, ' 

FIELD NOT!: DESCRIPTION 

TRACTS 
3-4.01 ACRE TRACT 
J. Hogan Survey 
A-2.9 

EXHIBIT PAI 
~- Zor':Z. 

Falis County, Texas 

Being a 34.01 acre tract of land out of the J. Hogan Survey, Abstract No. 29, Falls County, 
Texas, and being out of and a part of that certain called 200 acre tract of land described to 
Charles Coker, et al, recorded in Volume 27, Page 6•5 of the Official Records of Falls 
County, Texas, said 34.01 acres being more particularly described by metes and bound& as 
follows; 

Commencing at a 1/2 inch iron rod found at a fence corner post at the southwest comer of 
said 200 acre tract, same being the northwest comer of that certain called 266-1/4 acre tract 
to David R_ McAt!!!e, (7 4/858), located on the east fiM of that certain called 362 .87 acre 
tractto Davie and Carole McAtee, (83/343); 

THENCE along the south line of said 200.acre tract. common boundary with said 266-1/4 
acre tract, and along a fence line, N 57"21'25" Ea distance of 1¥.8.51 feet to a 1'2 inch 
iron rod with yellow cap set for the southwest corner and POINT OF BEGINNING of this; 

THENCE crossing said 200 acre tract N 12c49•52" Ea distanca of 2009.83 feet to a 
calculated point on the west bank of ths Brazos River, 

THENCE aiong the meanders of the west bank of !he Brazos River the following courses 
and distances: 

S 89°50'27" Ea distance of 190.71 feetto a ca!culated point, 
N 81~54'43" Ea distance.of 157_75 .feetto a calculated point, 
N 59°24'36" E a distance of 31. 76 ~t to a calculated point. 
N 81"26'25" Ea distance of 354.43 feet to a calcuta1ed point. 
N 79"01 '32" E a distanee of 130.08 feet to a calculated point. 
N 82"45'30" Ea distance of 59.16 feetto a calclilate.d point for tha northeast corner of this; 

THENCE crossing said 200 acre 1r~ct. S 12"49'52" W a disiance of 1456.44 feet to a 1/2 
inch iron rod with yellow cap set near a forice line on the soutl, liila of said 200 acre tract, 
being the north line of said 266-1/4 acre tract for the southeast comer of this; 

THENCE along the south line of said 200 acre tract, common boundary with said 266-1/4 
acre tract S 5r21'25" \"I a distance of 1227 .96 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING, in all 
containing 34.01 acres of land. 

This survey was conducted using Global Positioning System (GPS} data, therefore all 
bearings are bas;;,d off of True North. 

This description to accompany a pl3t of Hke date representing an on the ground SUiVey 

supervised by ms Tyler Tumlinson, Registered Pro!essional Land Surveyor. 

April 19, 2015 

,~..- --7~ . .::::;ifL:. ~ 
Tyl:r,-umlinson 
RPLS No. 6410 
00150-COK 

Tuml1nSQo Laod Surveying - 254.931.6707 - 2114 C.R. 21Q Ca.me.mo, Tei;:as 76520 

0 

R: 

f ) 

() 

J. 

;,,,-·-



TvML11vso1v 
'";'r\""_. ! "'''\' SP1"·~·•· 1,•,-_ ~ ... ~-- ·•',, __ \.\ r1 . ~v 

' 

40' WIDE ACCESS EASEl'.tENT 
J. Hogan Survey 
A-29 
Fall:. Count-/, Texas 

FIELD NOTE DESCRIPTION 

Being a 40.foot wids accsss easement tract containing 3.07 acres out of the J. Hogan Survey, 
Abstract No. 29, Falls County. Texas, and being out of and a part of that certain __ called 200 acre 
tract ofland described to Charles Coker, et al, recorded in Volume 27, Page 605 ofthe Official 
Records of Falls County, Texas, said 3.07 acres being mora particularly described by metes 
and bcunds as follows; 

BEGINNING at e 1/2 inch iron rod found at a fence comer post at the northwest comar of said 
200 acre tract, same being the northeast comer of that certsin called 362.87 acre tract to David 
and Carole McAtee, (83i343), located oh the south line of that certain called 83.7B0 acre tract to 
V. G. Pomykal, et ux, (314/160), for the northwest comer of U1is 40 foot \vide ai:cess easament; 

THENCE along the north lina of said 200 atra tract, common boundary with said 83.780 a.ere 
tract. and along a fence fine, t~ S7"1S'i8" Ea distance of 873.31 feet to a 1/2 inch i;on rod with 
yellow cap set for an angle .point; 

THENCE departing said north line, across said 200 acre tra:;t the following courses and 
distances: 

S a1•42•20" E a distance of 1452.38 feet to a 1i2 inch iron red with yellow cap set at a fence 
corner for an angle point, 
N 88°36'58" E a distance of 333. 77 f.:et to a 1/2 inch iron rod with yellow cap sat al a fence 
co~r for an angle point, 
S. 45" 49'26" E a distance of 161 .11 feel to a 1/2 in:::h iron rod with yellow cap set at a fence 
corner for an angle point. 
S 01 •29•43" E a distan;:;e of 117 .eO feet to a 1/2 h,ch iron rod with yellow cap set at a fence 
comer for a., angle point, 
S 65.21 '48" E a distance of 251.35 feet. to a 1/2 inch iron rod with yellow cap set for an angle 
point. 
S 84"58'32" E a distance of 168 .. 96 feet to a 1!2 inch iron rod with yellow cap set on the 
common line of the above mentioned TR.6,CT 4 a:1d TRACT 5. for the northeast comer of this 40 
foot wide 2cces_s easement; 

THENCE along the common lir.e of said TR-\CT 4 and TPul\CT 5. S 12"49'52" W a distance cf 
40.37 feotto a calculated point ior the southeast comer of this 40 foot wide access easement; 

THENCE continuing across said 200 acre tract, being the southeriy line of this 40 foot wide 
access easement the following cours~s and distances: 

N 84"58'32u W a distance of 170.39 feet to a caiculated angle point, 
N 65"21 '48" W a distance of 259.62 fest to a calculated ang!e point, 
N 61°29'43" W a distance of 124.46 feet to a calculated angie point. 
N 45°49'26" W a distance of 149J~3 feat to a calcuiated angle point. 
S 88°38'58" W a distance of 320 .36 feet to a calculated angla point 
N 81.42'20u W a distance of 1501.79 feet to a calculated ang!e point, 

S 57°18'18" W a distance of 663.36 feet lo a calculated point on the southwest line of said 200 
acre tract same being th!;! northeast line of said 362.87 acre tract, for the southwest corner of 
this 40 foot wide access easement 

Tumlinson L-:md Surveying- 254.931.6707- 2114 C.R. 219 Cmmmm, Texas76520 

0 

0 

( 

( 



Tr1A1L11vsoN 
~ •·-· · 1 \'°l' S"I'' ·-,·, 'c· ~-. ;. ·.~ .• ...... J. tr_: . • '\· t:. .!'\;.' ..,... 

THENCE along the .southwest line cf said 200 ac;e tract. common boundary with sald 362.87 
3cre traet N 3S°08'35u W a dis,ance of 40.(}0 feel to the POINT OF BEGINNING, in all 
containing ~.07 acres of tand. 

This survey was conducted using Global Positioning System (GPS) data, therefore all bearings 
are based off ofTrue North. 

This description to accompany a plat of like data representing an on the ground survey 
supervised by me Tyler Tumlinson. Regisered Professional Land Surveyor. 

April 19, 2015 

~~ 
T~n 
RPLS No. 6410 
00i50-COK · 

Tumlinson L:md Surveying- 254.931.6707 - 2114 CR. 219 C:uncron, Texas 76520 

0 

R 

0 

0 

--, 
....:J 

f 



11t,tf9? 
S</' .. .. 

f; )(. +rt W\I "( G 

FIELD NOTE DESCRIPTION 

0.$7 ACRE ACCESS EASMENT TRACT 
J. Hogan survey 
A~29 
Fallt County, Texas 

Being a 0.37 acre tract 01 land out ot the J. Hoga:, Sw·,;ey. Abstract No. 29. Falls County. 
Texas. and being out of and a part of that certain called 34.0:I acre tract of land described to 
Charie:i C,iker, ;ecorded in Volume 3i3. Page 84 of the O!ficia, Records of Falls County. Texas. 
said 0.27 acres being more particularly d:scribe:l by metes and boL1nds as follows: 

BEGINNING at a , /2 inch iron rod iound a! a fenc.e cam-er p,:isl ;;I the southwest comer of said 
. .34.01 acre tract. same beino the norihwest corner oi a called 266-1/4 acre tract to David R. 
McAtee, (TRACT ONEi. CT 4/858). located on the east line of a called 362.87 acre tract to David 
and C:aroif! ivlcAtee i83/343}, 1nr tt:& souttr,•,est ccme; of this of thi.s: 

THENCE along the west !ine of saict 34.01 acre trac~ common bo,mdal)' with said 362.87 acre 
t;aci. and along a fence line N 33"08'35" W a tiislsnce oi 30.00 ieel to .i calculated point for the 
northwest earner al this 

lHE~JCE crossi.'.g sa,d 34.0·I a•:re tract N 57"~1'25" E a distance of 553.54 feet to calculated 

pcini on the southeast line: c.t said 34 .01 acre tract, being tf-\€ r.ornwesl line of a called 34.01 

acre tract to Calvin Col\er. (313/90). fo r the 11orthe<1st corner of this: 

THENCE ak1ng the scuth€ias~ iine of said Ct1aries Co:<e; 34.0·I acre tract. common boundurv 
with said Calvin Cr..ker1raci S 12'49'52" W a ,lis\ance: of 42.78 foei to a 1/2 inch iron rod found 

at the soutt,easl comer of said Charles Coker tract, same being th;:: southwest corner of said 
Calvin Coker tract. located on ihe north line of said 266-114 acre tract. for the southeast corner 
of this: 

THENCE along the soulh line oi sr1id Charles Coi-;e; tract, common boundary wi!h said 266-114 
acre tract, anci alor-.g a fence line ~=-- 57"21';!5'' W a distance of 522. 78 feetto the POINT OF 
BEGINNlt<JG, ln all containing 0.3.7 -:.c.res of !ar.d. 

This sur•1ey w-e:s conducted us•ng Global Positioning System (G?S,1 data. therefore all r,earings 
are based off ofTrue North. 

This descri;:itioq to acr;ompan) s pf;t of Hke da1e representing an on the ground su.vey 
supervised by me Tyl~, Tumlin:;cm. F~egistemd Professiornii Lanci Surveyor. 

May 2.9,'A/16 
_.,.#' . / .--9' .,,_,... .. ~'.,_.-;, 

~-__i~ 
T ~"rer T umiinson 
RPLS I\Jo. 64·iQ 
DQ150-COX. 

0 

0 

j 



FILee .. M /,,.,.~\ 
-.. •· ,y \ 

. JUN O t~2U16 ( i3 ) 
LINDA WAT-klNS \J 

co. CLK. F-AL!-S co. 


	Image
	Image (2)
	Image (3)
	Image (4)
	Image (5)
	Image (6)
	Image (7)
	Image (8)

